

RFP - Consultancy Services for Organizational IT Expense Assessment for Stock Holding Corporation of India Limited

Sr.No.	Description	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	4.3 Technical Criteria- (A) Project Experience & Turnover - Minimum Qualifying Marks (35 out of 60) Page No. 14	Sr. No. - 1 Parameter - Turnover from relevant / similar services: The bidder should have an annual turnover of at least INR 100 Crores Method of Allocating Marks - a) INR 100 to INR 150 Crores: 10 Marks b) More than INR 150 Crores and less than INR 200 Crores: 15 Marks c) More than INR 200 Crores: 20 Marks Minimum Qualifying Score - 10 Maximum Score - 20 Documents Required - A Certificate duly certified by the statutory auditor of the Bidder clearly mentioning the annual turnover of the bidder from IT consultancy/IT Advisory service	Sr. No. - 1 Parameter - Turnover from relevant / similar services: The bidder should have an average annual turnover of at least INR 100 Crores Method of Allocating Marks - a) INR 100 to INR 150 Crores: 10 Marks b) More than INR 150 Crores and less than INR 200 Crores: 15 Marks c) More than INR 200 Crores: 20 Marks Minimum Qualifying Score - 10 Maximum Score - 20 Documents Required - A Certificate duly certified by the statutory auditor of the Bidder clearly mentioning the annual turnover for preceding 3 years (2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23)
2	4.3 Technical Criteria- (A) Project Experience & Turnover - Minimum Qualifying Marks (35 out of 60) Page No. 14	Sr. No. - 2 Parameter - Relevant experience: The bidder should have successfully completed or currently executing at least 02 similar assignments in Indian Public Sector Organizations / Financial Institutions/ Government Departments in India Method of Allocating Marks - a) 2 qualifying project: 10 Marks b) 3 – 5 qualifying projects: 15 Marks c) More than 5 qualifying projects: 20 Marks Minimum Qualifying Score - 10 Maximum Score - 20 Documents Required - Copy of Purchase Order /Completion certificate mentioning Migration activities	Sr. No. - 2 Parameter - Relevant experience: The bidder should have successfully completed or currently executing at least 02 similar assignments in Indian Public Sector Organizations / Financial Institutions/ Government Departments in India Method of Allocating Marks - a) 2 qualifying project: 10 Marks b) 3 – 5 qualifying projects: 15 Marks c) More than 5 qualifying projects: 20 Marks Minimum Qualifying Score - 10 Maximum Score - 20 Documents Required - Copy of Purchase Order /Completion certificate mentioning activities
3	4.3 Technical Criteria- (B) Technical Presentation - Minimum qualifying marks (25 out of 40) Page No. 15	Sr. No. - 3 Parameter - Technical proposal submitted by the bidder covering below aspects to be given by Proposed Project Manager – a. Understanding of the Project requirements b. Bidder's Relevant Experience c. Approach and Methodology and Project Plan d. Proposed Team Structure Method of Allocating Marks - Based on previous experience and proposed Migration methodology Minimum Qualifying Score - 25 Maximum Score - 40	Sr. No. - 3 Parameter - Technical proposal submitted by the bidder covering below aspects to be given by Proposed Project Manager – a. Understanding of the Project requirements b. Bidder's Relevant Experience c. Approach and Methodology and Project Plan d. Proposed Team Structure Method of Allocating Marks - Based on previous experience and proposed methodology Minimum Qualifying Score - 25 Maximum Score - 40

4	Annexure 5: Technical Criteria Documentation (A) Project Experience & Turnover - Minimum Qualifying Marks (35 out of 60) Page No. 25	Sr. No. - 1 Parameter - Turnover from relevant / similar services: The bidder should have an annual turnover of at least INR 100 Crores Method of Allocating Marks - a) INR 100 to INR 150 Crores: 10 Marks b) More than INR 150 Crores and less than INR 200 Crores: 15 Marks c) More than INR 200 Crores: 20 Marks Minimum Qualifying Score - 10 Maximum Score - 20 Documents Required - A Certificate duly certified by the statutory auditor of the Bidder clearly mentioning the annual turnover of the bidder from IT consultancy/IT Advisory service	Sr. No. - 1 Parameter - Turnover from relevant / similar services: The bidder should have an average annual turnover of at least INR 100 Crores Method of Allocating Marks - a) INR 100 to INR 150 Crores: 10 Marks b) More than INR 150 Crores and less than INR 200 Crores: 15 Marks c) More than INR 200 Crores: 20 Marks Minimum Qualifying Score - 10 Maximum Score - 20 Documents Required - A Certificate duly certified by the statutory auditor of the Bidder clearly mentioning the annual turnover for preceding 3 years (2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23)
5	Annexure 5: Technical Criteria Documentation (A) Project Experience & Turnover - Minimum Qualifying Marks (35 out of 60) Page No. 25	Sr. No. - 2 Parameter - Relevant experience: The bidder should have successfully completed or currently executing at least 02 similar assignments in Indian Public Sector Organizations / Financial Institutions/ Government Departments in India Method of Allocating Marks - a) 2 qualifying project: 10 Marks b) 3 – 5 qualifying projects: 15 Marks c) More than 5 qualifying projects: 20 Marks Minimum Qualifying Score - 10 Maximum Score - 20 Documents Required - Copy of Purchase Order /Completion certificate mentioning Migration activities	Sr. No. - 2 Parameter - Relevant experience: The bidder should have successfully completed or currently executing at least 02 similar assignments in Indian Public Sector Organizations / Financial Institutions/ Government Departments in India Method of Allocating Marks - a) 2 qualifying project: 10 Marks b) 3 – 5 qualifying projects: 15 Marks c) More than 5 qualifying projects: 20 Marks Minimum Qualifying Score - 10 Maximum Score - 20 Documents Required - Copy of Purchase Order /Completion certificate mentioning activities
6	Annexure 5: Technical Criteria Documentation (B) Technical Presentation - Minimum qualifying marks (25 out of 40) Page No. 25	Sr. No. - 3 Parameter - Technical proposal submitted by the bidder covering below aspects to be given by Proposed Project Manager – a. Understanding of the Project requirements b. Bidder's Relevant Experience c. Approach and Methodology and Project Plan d. Proposed Team Structure Method of Allocating Marks - Based on previous experience and proposed Migration methodology Minimum Qualifying Score - 25 Maximum Score - 40	Sr. No. - 3 Parameter - Technical proposal submitted by the bidder covering below aspects to be given by Proposed Project Manager – a. Understanding of the Project requirements b. Bidder's Relevant Experience c. Approach and Methodology and Project Plan d. Proposed Team Structure Method of Allocating Marks - Based on previous experience and proposed methodology Minimum Qualifying Score - 25 Maximum Score - 40
7	Last Date for Submission of Online Bid	13-Aug-2024 before 05:00 PM	23-Aug-2024 05:00 PM
8	Date of opening bid	13-Aug-2024 at 05:30 PM	23-Aug-2024 05:30 PM
Note: All other clauses/Terms & conditions except above shall remain same as per RFP (RFP Reference Number: IT-07/2024-25)			